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Susan Anderson  

Director

Portland Bureau of Planning & Sustainability

1900 SW 4th Ave, Suite 7100

Portland, OR 97201

susan.anderson@portlandoregon.gov

Andre Baugh

Principal

Group AGB

333 SE 2nd Avenue

Portland, OR 97214

andre@groupagb.com

Jesse Beason

Executive Director

Proud Ground

5288 N. Interstate Avenue

Portland, OR 97217

jesse@proudground.org

David Bragdon

Executive Director

TransitChek

1065 Avenue of Americas, 5th Floor

New York, NY 10018

bragdond@gmail.com

Kimberly Branham

Deputy Director

Portland Development Commission

222 NW Fifth Avenue

Portland, OR 97209

branhamk@pdc.us

Nathan Buehler

Communications/Marketing Mgr.

Business Oregon

775 Summer St. NE, Suite 200. 

Salem, OR 97301- 1280

Nathan.buehler@biz.state.or.us

John Carroll

President/CEO

Carroll Community Development, LLC

Carroll Community Investments, LLC

621 SW Morrison, Suite 400

Portland, OR  97205

jcarroll@carrollinvestments.com

David Childers

CEO 

Compli

610 SW Broadway, #600

Portland, OR 97205

David.childers@compli.com

Mark Clemons

Director – Economic Development

City of Hillsboro

150 East Main St.

Hillsboro, OR 97123-4028

mark.clemons@hillsboro-oregon.gov

Jeff Cogen

Chair

Multnomah County

501 SE Hawthorne, Suite 600

Portland, OR  97214

Jeff.cogen@multco.us

Andy Cotugno

Sr. Policy Advisor

Metro

600 NE Grand Ave.

Portland, OR 97232-2736

Andy.cotugno@oregonmetro.gov
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Jim Desmond

Director – Sustainability Center

Metro

600 NE Grand Ave.

Portland, OR 97232-2736

Jim.desmond@oregonmetro.gov

Craig Dirksen

Councilor

Metro

600 NE Grand Ave.

Portland, OR 97232-2736

craig.dirksen@oregonmetro.gov

Mark Dorn

VP – Rail Transit Design

URS Corp.

111 SW Columbia, #1500

Portland, OR 97201

Mark.dorn@urs.com

Denny Doyle

Mayor

City of Beaverton

PO Box 4755 

Beaverton OR  97076-4755

jbarnard@beavertonoregon.gov

Andrea Durbin

Executive Director

Oregon Environmental Council

222 NW Davis Street, #309

Portland, OR 97209-3900

andread@oeconline.org

Erin Flynn

Associate VP – Strategic Partnerships

Portland State University

PO Box 751 - RSP

Portland OR 97207

Erin.flynn@pdx.edu

Nancy Frisch

Executive Coach/Consultant

Wise Move

nancywfrisch@earthlink.net

Deane Funk

Mgr., Local Government Affairs

PGE

121 SW Salmon Street

Portland, OR 97204

deane.funk@pgn.com

David Gold

Principal

Gold Properties

Portland, OR 97209

david@goldpdx.com

Rick Gustafson

Principal

Shiels Obletz Johnsen

1140 SW 11th Ave., #500

Portland, OR 97205

rgustafson@sojpdx.com

Susan Gustafson

Community Volunteer

1620 NE Broadway, #616
Portland, OR 97232
gusfam1620@comcast.net
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Greg Hall

President
Century 3, Inc.
11009 NW Skyline Boulevard
Portland, OR 97231
greg.hall@century3inc.com

Scott Hamersly

President

Oregon Wealth Management

scott@oregonwm.com

Frank Helle

CEO

Axian

9600 SW Nimbus Drive Suite 200

Beaverton, OR 97008  

frankh@axian.com

Tom Imeson

Director – Public Affairs

Port of Portland

7200 N.E. Airport Way

Portland, OR 97218

Tom.imeson@portofportland.com

John Jackson

CEO

PrepTickets  

6553 Artemis Lane 

West Linn, OR 97068

johnjacksondsp@gmail.com

Dwayne Johnson

President

IDEAL Portland

djohnson@idealportland.org

Lorelei Juntunen

Managing Director

EcoNorthWest

222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 1600

Portland, OR 97201

juntunen@econw.com

Kevin Kaufman

Broker

CBRE

1300 SW Fifth Ave. Suite 3000 

Portland, OR 97201

Kevin.kaufman@cbre.com

Alison Kean.Campbell

Attorney

Metro

600 NE Grand Ave.

Portland, OR 97232-2736

alison.kean.campbell@oregonmetro.gov

MK Khothule

Managing Director

Khothule Group

16680 Sw Heceta Court
Beaverton, OR97007-7819

mk@khothulegroup.com

Moreri Khoza

CEO 

Simsi CPM

Durban, South Africa

moreri@simsi.co.za

Sibu Khoza

CFO

Simsi CPM

Durban, South Africa

sibu@simsi.co.za
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Wayne Kingsley

Co-founder

Portland Spirit

110 SE Caruthers Street

Portland, OR 97214

wayne@portlandspirit.com

Keith Leavitt

GM – Business Development & Properties

Port of Portland

7200 NE Airport Way

Portland, OR 97218

Keith.leavitt@portofportland.com

Tim Leavitt

Mayor

City of Vancouver

P.O. Box 1995  

Vancouver, WA 98668-1995

Jill.Brown@cityofvancouver.us

Alan Lehto

Director – Planning/Policy Development

TriMet

1800 SW 1st Ave., Suite 300 

Portland, OR 97201

lehtoA@trimet.org

Nolan Lienhart

Associate

Zimmer Gunsul Frasca

1223 SW Washington Street, #200

Portland, OR 97205

nolan.lienhart@zgf.com

Hugh Mackworth

SmartForest Ventures

319 SW Washington, #720

Portland, OR 97204

hug@smartforest.com

Drew Mahalic

CEO

Oregon Sports Authority

1888 SW Madison St.

Portland, OR 97205-1717

drew@oregonsports.org

Jonathan Malsin

General Manager

Beam Development

1001 SE Water Avenue, Suite #120

Portland, OR 97214

jonathan@beamdevelopment.com

Robin McArthur

Director – Planning & Development 

Metro

600 NE Grand Ave.

Portland, OR 97232-2736

robin.mcarthur@oregonmetro.gov

Brian McCartin

EVP – Convention & Tourism Sales

Travel Portland

1000 SW Broadway, Suite 2300

Portland, OR  97205

brian@travelportland.com

Randy Miller

Chair

Atlanta Best Practices Trip

333 SE 2nd Avenue

Portland, OR 97214

randy@mooreco.com

Skip Newberry  

President

Technology Association of Oregon

222 NW Fifth Avenue, 3rd Floor 

Portland Oregon 97209

skip.newberry@techoregon.org
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Dave Nielsen

CEO

Homebuilders Association of Metro Portland

15555 SW Bangy Rd (Suite 301)

Lake Oswego, OR 97035

daven@hbapdx.org

Steve Novick

Commissioner

City of Portland

1221 SW 4th Ave., Suite 210
Portland, Oregon 97204
novick@portlandoregon.gov

Lou Ogden

Mayor

City of Tualatin

21040 SW 90th Ave. 

Tualatin, OR 97062

lou@louogden.com

Patrick Quinton 

Executive Director

Portland Development Commission

222 NW Fifth Avenue

Portland, OR 97209

quintonp@pdc.us

Sean Robbins

President & CEO

Greater Portland Inc

1211 SW 5th Avenue #540

Portland, OR  97204

Sean.robbins@greaterportlandinc.com

Rob Sadowsky

Executive Director

Bicycle Transportation Alliance

618 NW Glisan, #401

Portland, OR 97209

rob@btaoregon.org

Dick Schouten

District Commissioner

Washington County

155 N First Avenue, Suite 300

Hillsboro, OR 97124-3072

dick_schouten@co.washington.or.us

Alando Simpson

Vice President

City of Roses Disposal & Recycling Inc.

5726 NE 109th Ave

Portland, OR 97220

alando@cityofrosesdisposal.com 

Bob Stacey

Councilor

Metro

600 NE Grand Ave.

Portland, OR 97232-2736

bob.stacey@oregonmetro.gov

Carl Talton

Executive Chair

Portland Family of Funds Holdings, Inc.

24 NW First Avenue, Suite 470 

Portland, Oregon 97209

carl@portlandfunds.com

David Thompson

VP – Membership & Small Business and General 

Counsel

Portland Business Alliance

200 SW Market Street, #150

Portland, OR 97201

dthompson@portlandalliance.com

Liam Thornton
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Sr. Vice President – Development

Langley Investment Properties

825 NE Multnomah, #1275

Portland, OR 97232

lthornton@langleyinvestment.com

Larry Wallack

Dean, College of Urban & Public Affairs

Portland State University 

PO Box 751 

Portland, OR 97207-0751

bqlw@pdx.edu

Charles Wilhoite

Managing Director

Willamette Management Associates

111 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Suite 2150

Portland, Oregon 97204

cawilhoite@willamette.com

Jerry Willey

Mayor

City of Hillsboro

150 East Main St.

Hillsboro, Oregon 97123-4028

jerry@willey.biz

Judy Willey

President

Oregon International Air Show

Hillsboro Airport

3355 NE Cornell Road, T#240

Hillsboro OR 97124

Judyw@oregonairshow.com

David Zielke

GM – Air Service Development

Port of Portland

7200 N.E. Airport Way

Portland, OR 97218

David.Zielke@portofportland.com

Linda Arnold, Trip Planner

Arnoldx2@comcast.net
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